

SLP(C)No. 3372 OF 2004  
ITEM No.40

Court No. 3

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3372/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 17/01/2003 in LPA 36/02  
of The High Court of Jharkhand Judicature at Ranchi)

GOPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

F.C.I. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

TICE PRAKASH PRABHAKAR NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUS

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

No stay.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal to be heard on SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed within eight weeks. Original record be called for.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

( V.P.TYAGI )

COURT MASTER